
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6827
ANSWERED ON:09.05.2003
SCHEMES UNDER WOMEN DEVELOPMENT FUND
KAILASH MEGHWAL

Will the Minister of FINANCE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the programmes/schemes being implemented by his Ministry under "Women Development-Fund (Promotion of Industries)" to boost women's participation in promotion of industries in rural areas;

(b) the name of the implementation agency alongwith the formula adopted by the Government to provide loans/grants/other financial assistance for implementation of these programmes/schemes; and

(c) the programmes launched under the above said schemes in Rajasthan during the last three years in the form of loans/grants or other financial assistance and the year-wise/programme-wise/scheme-wise details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI ANANDRAO V. ADSUL)

(a): No programmes/schemes are being implemented by Ministry of Finance under "Women-Development-Fund" (Promotion of Industries) to boost women's participation in promotion of industries in rural areas.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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